

1. Name MARCO HA JEAN JOHN FIT ANDREAS Addition 3. Natu X Exec 4. Appl applicat A. P 0	of conveying party VERLAG AN HEUVELMANS CGERALD AL name(s) of convey Yes X The of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement November November November November November Coation number(s) or This document is being	(ies): IS GEVEN	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Ame City: New York State: NY Zip: 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attac
MARCO HA JEAN JOHN JEAN JOHN FIT ANDREAS Addition 3. Natu X Exec 4. Appl applicat A. P 0	JERLAG AN HEUVELMANS GGERALD GEBASTIANUS GERTRUDI Al name(s) of convey Yes X The of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Novemb Novemb Novemb Novemb Novemb Acation number(s) or This document is being the conveyance of the	IS GEVEN	Name: U.S. Philips Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Ame City: New York State: NY Zip: 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attack Yes No Take State: NY Zip: 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attack Yes No Take State: NY Zip: 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attack Yes No Take State: NY Zip: 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attack Yes No Take State: NY Zip: 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attack Yes No Take State: NY Zip: 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attack Yes No
Exec 4. Appl If tapplicat A. P 0	re of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Ation Date: Novemby Novemby Novemby Novemby Cation number(s) or his document is being on, is	Merger t Change of Term ber 24, 2000 ber 28, 2000 ber 23, 2000 ber 30, 2000 r patent number(s): ng filed together with	City: New York State: NY Zip: 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attack Yes No Yes No JAN 26 2 A new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yes No
If tapplicat A. P 0	nis document is bein on, is stent Application No	ng filed together with	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yes No
			L
Name	and address of part erning document show U.S. Philips Corpo		nce 6. Total number of applications and patent involved:
	nal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Depos
Stre	t Address: 580 Whi	ite Plains Road	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270
City	Tarrytown State	e: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page p by deposit account)
		DO No	NOT USE THIS SPACE
To ti copy DIC	is a true copy of t AN HALAJIAN, REG.39 ime of Person Signin	edge and belief, the for the original document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any line of the signature over sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 011489 FRAME: 0001

November 30,2000 (sign name here)

Date

(print name here

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Lighting system" invented by us, which application:

is executed	d concurrently herewith		
was execu	ted by me/us on		
is Serial N	o09/702,911 file	ed October 30, 2000	
		filed	
_		, and all Patents which may be gr	
reissues, conti	inuations and extensions	thereof, and authorize and reques	st the Commissioner of Patents
and Trademar	ks to issue all Patents on	said improvements or resulting t	herefrom to said Assignee as
assignee of the	e entire interest and cove	nant that I have full right so to do	o, and agree that I will
communicate	to said Assignee or its re	presentatives any facts known to	me respecting said improvements
and testify in	any legal proceeding, sig	n all lawful papers, execute all di	visional, continuing and reissue
applications, 1	make all rightful oaths an	nd generally do everything possib	le to aid said Assignee, its
	_	btain and enforce proper protection	
		3/	
November 24,	, 2000 (sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Marco HAVERLAG	
November 28.	, 2000 (sign name here)	Mevelward	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jean Johan HEUVELMANS	,
Date	(print name nere)	OJVAN JOHAN TIEG VEENIN NO	
	(sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	John FITZGERALD	
		-	

Andreas Sebastianus Gertrudis GEVEN

PATENT REEL: 011489 FRAME: 0002

Assignor

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of

the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Lighting system" invented by us, which application: is executed concurrently herewith was executed by me/us on ▼ is Serial No. 09/702,911 filed October 30, 2000 and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. (sign name here) ,Assignor (print name here) Marco HAVERLAG Date (sign name here) ,Assignor (print name here) Jean Johan HEUVELMANS Date I Tiguals. November 23, 2000 (sign name here) ,Assignor John FITZGERALD (print name here) Date

Andreas Sebastianus Gertrudis GEVEN

(sign name here)

(print name here

RECORDED: 01/26/2001

Date

PATENT REEL: 011489 FRAME: 0003

Assignor